 Form: PMS-FO-C3-106-EN Version: 1.5 date: 19.08.2019 page 1 / 6
Accessories - Order sheet
valid for:  PFISTERER Kontaktsysteme GmbH, Winterbach, Pfisterer Switzerland AG, Altdorf responsible: Josef Zemp, ALT
Client  Installation instruction: language
Delivery address  Status
Project  Parts from Kadan allowed
Project-No.   issued by / date
Order-No.  processed by / date

TE/PD-Sensor
Remarks / Special
Ordering Example:
MSA 123 - DO  M  S  OP TE
123: Voltage (in kV)
DO: screen version (see above right)
M: additional water vapor barrier (optional):
M: Cu metal housing
F: aluminum foil
S: Housing (see below right):
S: shrink tubing (tight)
R: repair version (not tight)
G: PP housing (tight)
OP: LWL Sensor (optional):
OP: Version for LWL
TE: with TE/PD Sensor (optional):
TEOP version for LWL & TE/PD-sensor
MSA  DO
MSA  XK
MSA  XL
MSA  S
MSA  R
MSA  G
no screen version
screen version earthing tap one side
screen verion with 1 concentric
bonding cable (for crossbonding)
screen version with 2 single-wire
bonding leads (for crossbonding)
MSA  DE
 Form: PMS-FO-C3-106-EN Version: 1.5 date: 19.08.2019 page 3 / 6
Outdoor Cable Termination ESS (Silicone)  Outdoor Cable Termination ESP (Porcelain)
Proven, fluid-filled outdoor cable termination from 72.5 kV to 550 kV consisting of a glass
fibre reinforced tube equipped with silicone sheds with different creepage distances.
Optionally also available with splice box for fibre optic conductors.
 Outdoor cable termination in traditional porcelain technology for voltages from 123 kV to 420 kV.
The silicon stress control unit is the same as used in the ESS series.
ESS / ESP  Options
Creepage distance class
Head armature  conductor connection bolt ø / length
Level-control for isolation fluid no / yes
Arcing horn / corona ring version below / above / cor.
Installation location (interior of country = standard) costal / desert
Base armature  base plate  (C) / hole distance (D) mm
Filling compound Insolation fluid (cold = standard) cold / hot
Screen pot version Type
Connection technology bolted (SICON) / hex. compressed
Options LWL-Conductor (OP)
TE/PD-Sensor
Remarks / Special
 Form: PMS-FO-C3-106-EN Version: 1.5 date: 19.08.2019 page 4 / 6
Flexible Dry Outdoor-Terminations ESF and EST / EST Sub
The modular cable terminations ESF and EST are oil- and gas-free, dry type slide-on types, easy to
install and very cost-effective. Thanks to their silicon stress control units, they are ideal for outdoor
and indoor applications.
These terminations are available for voltages from 52 kV to 170 kV and can be connected to the
ground without a scaffold and then finally assembled at a height of up to 6 metres.
The flexible ESF design has to be mounted on a mechanically stabile fixing point. It is also perfectly
suited for flexible quick-installation multiple-use applications in testing or temporary site cables.
The EST version for use on high-voltage transmission towers is additionally equipped with a self-
supporting insulator.
The EST Sub version is specially designed for substations. Alternatively, the self-supporting insulator
can also be constructed as a surge arrester (EST Sub SA/SAC).
  ESF EST EST Sub EST Sub SA/SAC
ESF / EST / EST Sub Options
Creepage distance  class
Connection bolt  conductor connection bolt ø / length